UNOFFICIAL



WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY

57513434 GS



Doc#: 1231335003 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 11/08/2012 09:29 AM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR, MARK SHAPIRO, single man of the County of Lake, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN (\$10.00) DOLLARS, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and WARRANTS unto GRANTEE, CARLOS & BULLERI,

(GRANTEE'S ADDRESS) of 437 Perrie Drive, #201, Ell Crove Village, Illinois 60007, of the County of Cook, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 346 IN ELK GROVE VILLAGE SECTION 1 NORTH, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 11, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS ON JANUARY 21, 1957 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 16806228, AND FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES ON JANUARY 21, 1957 AS DOCUMENT LR 1718827 IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

Permanent Index Number(s):

08-21-409-008-0000

Address of Real Estate:

15 Wildwood Road, Elk Grove Village, Illinois 60007

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not yet due and payable; covenants, conditions and restrictions record; building lines and easements.

BOX 333-CT)

1231335003D Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Dated this <u>24</u>	day of	Oct - S	se/,	2012		
Grantor:			Grantor:			
MARK SHAPPRO			REAL ESTATE TRANSFER		10/26/2012	
STATE OF ILL	LINOIS)		COOK ILLINOIS: TOTAL:	\$109.50 \$219.00 \$328.50	
COUNTY OF	COOK) ss.)	08-21-409-008-00	00 2012100160548	5 0U8AHX	
the foregoing and delivered including the r	instrument, ap the said instru release and wai	ment as (1)/1 ver of the righ	e me this day in po	erson, and ackn tary act, for the	lowledged that he	me is subscribed to Yshe signed, sealed es therein set forth. , 2012.
			C	4/2×	Notary Public	
Prepared By:	DeFrenza M 707 Skokie B		te 410	J.C.		
Mail Tos				NOTARY	OFFICIAL DEAL NTHONY DEF CENTA PUBLIC - STATL OF JAM MISSION EXPIRES CAPACITY	
Taxpayer:	Carlos Buller 15 Wildwood		60007			